UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE DIVISION

FLORIDA WILDLIFE FEDERATION, INC.; <u>et al.</u>, Plaintiffs,

vs.

CASE NO. 4:08-cv-00324-RH-WCS

LISA P. JACKSON, Administrator of the United States Environmental Protection Agency; and the UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Defendants.

NOTICE TO THE COURT OF AGENCY ACTION

Defendants Lisa P. Jackson, in her official capacity as Administrator of the

United States Environmental Protection Agency, and the United States

Environmental Protection Agency (collectively "EPA") hereby notify the Court

that on this date EPA has taken all actions required by the Consent Decree entered

in this case and this Court's Orders in relation thereto.

Respectfully submitted,

PAMELA C. MARSH United States Attorney ROBERT D. STINSON Florida Bar No. 319406 Assistant United States Attorney 111 North Adams Street, 4th FloorTallahassee, FL 32301Tel: (850) 942-8430

IGNACIA S. MORENO Assistant Attorney General

Dated: November 30, 2012

/s/ Martha C. Mann MARTHA C. MANN Florida Bar No 155950 NORMAN L. RAVE, JR. U.S. Department of Justice Environment and Natural Resources Division Environmental Defense Section P.O. Box 23986 Washington, D.C. 20026-2986 martha.mann@usdoj.gov norman.rave@usdoj.gov Telephone: (202) 514-2664 (Mann) (202) 616-7568 (Rave) Facsimile: (202) 514-8865

Of Counsel for Defendants:

Peter Z. Ford Heidi Nalven Office of General Counsel United States Environmental Protection Agency Ariel Rios Building 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. Washington, DC 20460

Carol Baschon Office of Regional Counsel, Region 4 United States Environmental Protection Agency 61 Forsyth Street SW Atlanta, GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 30, 2012, the foregoing was filed with the United States District Court for the Northern District of Florida's electronic filing system, to which all registered attorneys of record are to be provided notice of this filing.

<u>/s/ Martha C. Mann</u> MARTHA C. MANN United States Department of Justice Environment and Natural Resources Division